
2012 CALENDAR OF ADAPTIVE EVENTS  at  31
st
 January 2012   

 

DATE NF REGATTA NAME LOCATION CONTACT 

NAME 

CONTACT INFORMATION REMARKS 

25-28 

Jan 

BRA Basic Classification 

and 

CoachingWorkshop 

Rio de Janiero, 

Brazil 

Wilson 

Reeberg 
wilsonreeberg@uol.com.br 

 

 

4 Feb 

 

FRA Open de France 

d'aviron Indoor 

Marcel Cerdan 

Gymnase 

Levallois Perret 

(France) 

 

Bertrand 

Vecten 

www.aviron-indoor.fr 

b.vecten@concept2.fr 

 

 

5-11 

Mar 

 

AUS 
 

Australian Rowing 

Championships 

Sydney Center 

Penrith, 

New South 

Wales 

 

Matt 

Bialkowski 

 

mbialkowski@rowingaustralia.com.au 

 

*** 

 

25 

Mar 

 

 

GBR 
 

British Indoor Rowing 

Championships 

 

Nottingham 

University - 

University Park 

Sports Centre 

Alex 

Skelton 

alexs@concept2.co.uk 

http://www.concept2.co.uk/birc/ 

AS, TA, LTA 

FES Category 

 

14-15 

Apr 

 

KOR 
8

th
 International 

Adaptive Indoor 

Rowing Championship 

 

DaeGu 

Jae-Hoon 

Jang 

krad@hanmail.net 

 

*** 

 

 

28-29 

April 

 

 

ITA 

 

 

 

6th International 

Adaptive Regatta: 

Official FISA  adaptive 

event. 

 

Gavirate, Italy 
Paola 

Grizzetti 
paola.grizzetti@libero.it 

International 

Classification 

Opportunity for 

Physical Disability on 

27 April . 

No protest panel 

 

 

3-6 

May 

 

 

SRB 

 

 

World Cup I: 

Final Paralympic 

Games Qualifying 

Regatta 

 

Belgrade, 

Serbia 

Daniela 

Oronova 
Daniela.oronova@fisa.org 

International 

Classification 
Opportunity for 

Physical Disability 

and Visual 

Impairment on 1-2 

May.  No VI protest 

panel. 



20 May GBR Poplar Regatta London Regatta 

Centre 

Simon 

Goodey 
rowing@simongoodey.co.uk 

TA1x, LTA1x, 

LTA2x 

 

 

19-20 

May 
DEN Copenhagen Regatta Copenhagen 

Merete 

Boldt 

 

regatta@regatta.dk *** 

14-17 

Jun 
GER 

World Cup III: 

Pre-Paralympic 

Regatta. 

Munich, 

Germany 

Daniela 

Oronova 
Daniela.oronova@fisa.org 

International 

Classification 

Opportunity for 

Physical Disability 

on 13 June 

27-29 

Jun 

USA 

 

US Nationals: 

official FISA adaptive 

event. 

Mercer Park 

NJ 

AJ 

Dominique 
alvin@usrowing.org 

International 

Classification 
Opportunity for 

Physical Disability 

on  28 June. 

No protest panel 

29 Aug 

– 9 Sept 

 

IPC Paralympic Games 
London, 

England 
NPC NPC 

International 

Classification 

Opportunity for 

Physical Disability 

and Visual 

Impairment on 27-

28 Aug 

3-4 

Nov 

HKG 

 

Hong Kong Rowing 

Championship 

Hong Kong, 

China 
Derek Choi Derek.c@rowing.org.hk  

8 

Dec 
POR 

National Indoor 

Rowing 

Championships and 

International Open 

 

Federacao 

Portuguesa 

de Remo 

FranciscoCardoso@remoportugal.pt 

geral@remoportugal.pt 
*** 

 

*** at the Remarks column shows the regatta will be hosted annually with similar duration. 

 

 


